Increase/(decrease) in
unobservable inputs

Favourable/(unfavourable)
impact on profit or loss

Interest rates – discount rate

Long-term receivables 100 basis points (21) (19)

(100) basis points 21 19

Amounts attributable to third parties
in respect of long-term receivables 100 basis points 2 3

(100) basis points (2) (3)

Exchange rates (SA rand = US$1) 1% 6 4

Long-term receivables (1%) (6) (4)

9. Restatement

During 2015, it came to light that in converting the financial statements of TAC from US
GAAP to IFRS and in calculating the fair values of the assets and liabilities of TAC on step up
to control at 1 July 2013, a constructive obligation existing in TAC had not been taken into
account. As a result of this, at 1 July 2013, interest-bearing borrowings were understated by
R371 million, non-controlling interests were overstated by R207 million and this gave rise to
goodwill of R110 million and the bargain purchase gain of R54 million recognised at the time
has been reversed. The effect on profit attributable to equity holders in 2014 was immaterial.

R million

Amount
previously

reported Change
Restated
 amount

Consolidated statement of financial position
1 January 2014

Intangible assets and goodwill 305 116 421

Others 44 323 – 44 323

Total assets 44 628 116 44 744

Interest-bearing liabilities (26 936) (362) (27 298)

Current portion of interest-bearing borrowings (1 943) (35) (1 978)

Others (1 190) – (1 190)

Total liabilities (30 069) (397) (30 466)

Retained earnings (5 169) 57 (5 112)

Foreign currency translation reserve (1 983) 3 (1 980)

Non-controlling interests (6 647) 221 (6 426)

Others (760) – (760)

Total equity (14 559) 281 (14 278)

Total equity and liabilities (44 628) (116) (44 744)

31 December 2014

Intangible assets and goodwill 288 128 416

Others 53 641 – 53 641

Total assets 53 929 128 54 057

Interest-bearing liabilities (31 976) (397) (32 373)

Current portion of interest-bearing borrowings (3 128) (36) (3 164)

Others (1 604) – (1 604)

Total liabilities (36 708) (433) (37 141)

Retained earnings (5 722) 55 (5 667)

Foreign currency translation reserve (2 774) 9 (2 765)

Non-controlling interests (7 953) 241 (7 712)

Others (772) – (772)

Total equity (17 221) 305 (16 916)

Total equity and liabilities (53 929) (128) (54 057)

R million

Amount
previously

reported Change
Restated
 amount

Consolidated statement of comprehensive income
for the year ended 31 December 2014

Interest expense (970) (20) (990)
Others 3 017 – 3 017

Profit for the year 2 047 (20) 2 027
Other comprehensive income
Foreign currency translation differences 1 516 (29) 1 487

Total comprehensive income for the year 3 563 (49) 3 514

Total comprehensive income for the year
attributable to:
Equity holders of the company 1 751 (4) 1 747
Non-controlling interests 1 812 (45) 1 767

3 563 (49) 3 514

Profit for the year attributable to:
Equity holders of the company 960 2 962
Non-controlling interests 1 087 (22) 1 065

2 047 (20) 2 027

Basic earnings per share (cents) 542,0 1,2 543,2

Headline earnings per share (cents) 546,6 1,3 547,9

Adjusted earnings per share (cents) 519,4 1,3 520,7

In order to provide a better appreciation of the results of the group’s activities, a condensed
consolidated income statement and a condensed consolidated statement of financial position are
also presented in US dollars, as virtually all of the group’s consolidated revenue and assets and
much of its expenditure are denominated in that currency. The amounts stated in US dollars have
been prepared by management and have been calculated by translating the assets and liabilities
at the closing rate, income statement items at the average rate with the difference allocated to
the foreign currency translation reserve included in equity. These amounts below are unaudited.

[…]

Total equity 1 369,0 1 465,4 1 365,6

LIABILITIES

Interest-bearing borrowings 2 962,4 2 805,7 2 609,0

Amounts attributable to third parties in respect
of long-term receivables 4,5 7,4 11,4

Derivative financial instruments 2,6 1,7 4,2

Deferred revenue 2,5 2,9 3,3

Deferred tax liabilities 17,5 20,4 27,1

Total non-current liabilities 2 989,5 2 838,1 2 655,0

Total current liabilities 187,0 380,9 257,0

Trade and other payables 75,3 95,8 57,0

Current tax liability 9,3 8,0 7,1

Current portion of amounts attributable to third
parties in respect of long-term receivables 0,9 2,6 3,4

Current portion of interest-bearing borrowings 101,2 274,2 189,2

Current portion of deferred revenue 0,3 0,3 0,3

Total liabilities 3 176,5 3 219,0 2 912,0

Total equity and liabilities 4 545,5 4 684,4 4 277,6

Ratio to total equity:

Total liabilities (%) 232,1 219,6 213,4

Interest-bearing debt (%) 223,8 210,1 205,0

* �Refer note 9 for details of the restatement. The restatements have been reflected in US dollars in line with
the basis of preparation above.

R million

Amount
previously

reported Change
Restated
 amount

Consolidated statement of cash flows
for the year ended 31 December 2014

Cash generated from operations 6 534 – 6 534
Dividends paid to non-controlling interests (631) 25 (606)
Others (8 628) – (8 628)

Net cash outflow from operating activities (2 725) 25 (2 700)
Cash inflow from investing activities 17 – 17
Cash inflow from financing activities 2 851 (25) 2 826

Net increase in cash and cash equivalents
before exchange rate fluctuations 143 – 143
Cash and cash equivalents at the beginning of
the year 2 744 – 2 744

Effects of exchange rate fluctuations on cash
and cash equivalents 273 – 273

Cash and cash equivalents at the end of the
year 3 160 – 3 160

9.	 Restatement (continued)